## PART 1—[CORRECTED]

On page 32807, in the third column, in the four lines above amendatory instruction **Par. 46.**, the section heading is corrected to read as follows:

§§ 1.302-4, 1.338(h)(10)-1, 1.382-2T, 1.382-6, 1.382-8, 1.1502-13, 1.1502-32, 1.1502-92, 1.1502-94, 1.1502-95, 1.1563-3, and 1.6043-2

[FR Doc. Z7–11148 Filed 7–16–07; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 1505–01–D

### DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

### **Internal Revenue Service**

26 CFR Part 54

[REG-143797-06]

RIN 1545-BF97

# Employer Comparable Contributions to Health Savings Accounts Under Section 4980G

Correction

In proposed rule document E7–10529 beginning on page 30501 in the issue of Friday, June 1, 2007, make the following corrections:

## PART 54—[CORRECTED]

1. On page 30503, in the second column, in amendatory instruction **Par**.

- **2.**, in the first line, "§ 54.4980g–0" should read "§ 54.4980G–0".
- 2. On the same page, in the same column, in the same paragraph, in the third line, "§ 54.4980g–4" should read "§ 54.4980G–4".

### §54.4980G-0 [Corrected]

- 3. On the same page, in the third column, in  $\S$  54.4980G–0, in the first line, " $\S$  54.4980g–0" should read " $\S$  54.4980G–0".
- 4. On the same page, in the same column, in the same section, in the third line, "\§ 54.4980g-4" should read "\§ 54.4980G-4".
- 5. On the same page, in the same column, in § 54.4880G–4, in amendatory instruction **Par. 3.**, in the first line, "§ 54.4980g–4" should read "§ 54.4980G–4".

[FR Doc. Z7–10529 Filed 7–16–07; 8:45 am]  $\tt BILLING\ CODE\ 1505–01–D$